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Defterhane, 1389

Bab‐ı Ali Statistical Council, 1891

 Central Statistical Department, 1926

 Public Directorate of Statistics, 1930

General Directorate of Statistics, 1945

 Public Directorate of Statistics, 1952

General Directorate of Statistics, 1960

 State Institute of Statistics, 1962

 Turkish Statistical Institute (TurkStat), 2005

Historical Backround
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To establish a user focused and sustainable statistical system
based on international standards

To produce and disseminate statistics which are
qualified, timely, reliable, objective and consistent
with the international standards respond to the
requirements and priorities of national and
international users, and to provide co‐ordination
between the public institutions involved in the
production process of official statistics
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Fundamental Values
 Professional independence
 Professional experience 
 User‐oriented
 Reliability
 Comparability
 Coherency
 Impartiality
 Transparency
 Punctuality
 Timeliness
 Accessibility
 Scientificity
 Confidentiality of individual data
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Strategic Goals

• Production of statistics based on 
international standards

• Production of statistics based on 
international standards1

• Improvement of institutional capacity and 
increasing productivity

• Improvement of institutional capacity and 
increasing productivity2

• Improvement of organizational 
effectiveness by strengthening the role of 
cooperation and coordination capacity of 
the institution

• Improvement of organizational 
effectiveness by strengthening the role of 
cooperation and coordination capacity of 
the institution

3
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Turkish Statistical
Institute

The Presidency of
TurkStat

The Statistical
Council

Central Administiration
•Coordination of Turkish Statistical System
•Plannning
•Methodological Operations
•Analyzses
•Editing
•Distribution

Provincial (26)
•Data Collecting
•Data Controlling
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REGIONAL ORGANIZATION
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How do we produce data?
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Definition
of Needs

Planning
and

Designing
Collecting Processing

Creating
Statistics

and Analysis
Distribution

Statistics Management

Method Research and Development

Convenience Production Reporting

Statistics Production Process

‐A comprehensive process that requires work plan‐
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Turkey Statistics System

...

MEBTCMB
Hazine

ÇSGB

Censuses Sampling
Surveys Registrations

TÜİK
Statistics –
Producing
Agencies

Statistics –
Producing
Agencies

Data SourcesData Sources

Official Statistics
Programme
Official Statistics
Programme

Statistics
Council
Statistics
Council

Research Firms

Responders
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What are our sources of data?

Data 
Sources

Censuses
Sampling
Surveys

Administrative
Records

Registry
Systems
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How do we collect the data ?
 Using Existing Records

 Data entry from the forms

 Transfer of data on electronic bases

 Via Surveys

 WEB Based Surveys

 Compile with Remote Sensing

 Computer Assisted Telephone Interviewing (CATI, Data 
Quality Control Process)
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Data Quality Control Process

Designing
Process Controls

Data Collecting
Process Controls

Analyze Process
Control

Data Quality
Control

Convenience to
international
statndarts
Pre‐test for
questionaries
Pre‐test for
designing

Organization Control
Controller Checks
Data Entry Checks

Consistency on data
Consistency
between the terms
Calculating
consistency norms

Quality Control
Operations
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Main Topics of Statistical Data Quality

 Relevance 
 Accuracy 
 Timeliness and Punctuality 
 Accesibility and Clarity 
 Coherence and Comparability 
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 Similtaneous access
 User ‐ Oriented (user satisfaction / needs)
 Objectivity
 Transparency
 Timeliness
 Data Privacy

How do we distribute data?

Publication and Distribution Principles
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Distribution Formats

• Press releases

• Publications

• Brochures

• Unpublished stock
information

• Individual data

• Data bases

Distribution Channels

• Directly by hand

• Fax

• Post

• E‐mail

• Cargo

• Webpage

• Telephone

• Teletext
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The main distrubution channel is our instutional
web page…
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05.10.2015

ORGANIZATION OF ISTANBUL REGIONAL OFFICE

ISTANBUL REGIONAL OFFICE

Department of Administrative and 
Financial Affairs

Central Coordinatorship

European Coordinatorship

Anatolian Coordinatorship
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05.10.2015

ORGANIZATION OF CENTRAL&ANATOLIAN SIDES
CENTRAL AND ANATOLIAN COORDINATORSHIP

Data Processing and Communication Team

SOCIAL SURVEYS GROUP   

Short Term Social Statistics Team

Household Labour Force Statistics Team

Households Budget Statistics Team

ECONOMIC SURVEYS GROUP

Annual Business Statistics Team

Short Term Business Statistics Team

Agricultural and Enviromental Statistics Team

Price Statistics Team

Annual Social Statistics Team
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EUROPEAN COORDINATORSHIP

Data Processing and Communication Team

SOCIAL SURVEYS GROUP   

Short Term Social Statistics Team

Household Labour Force Statistics Team

Households Budget Statistics Team

ECONOMIC SURVEYS GROUP
Annual Business, Agriculture and Enviromental
Statistics Team

Short Term Business Statistics Team

Price Statistics Team

Annual Social Statistics Team

ORGANIZATION OF EUROPEAN COORDİNATORSHIP
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ISTANBUL ‐ DISTRICTS

EUROPEAN

CENTRAL
ANATOLIAN
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NUMBER OF PERSONNEL
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HARDWARE TOTAL NEW OLD
DESKTOP COMPUTER 197 54 143
SERVER 4 3 1
TABLOID‐NETBOOK‐LAPTOP 506 474 32
SWITCH 14 9 5
PROJECTION 3 3 0
SCREEN (LCD‐LED) 129 50 79
SCREEN (CRT) 57 0 57
PRINTER 26 23 3
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INTERAGENCY COOPERATION AND SIGNED  
PROTOCOLS
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SIGNED LOCAL PROTOCOLS 2015 

• Turizm Medya Group
• İstanbul Aydın University
• Ajans Haber
• Beşiktaş District Governor
• Istanbul University
• Turkkep
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THE PROTOCOLS SIGNED WITH THE AGENCIES

• İstanbul Chamber of  Industry
• İstanbul Chamber of Commerce
• İstanbul Public Health Organization
• Agricultural District organization
• İstanbul Developement Agency
• Union of All Businessman
• Boğaziçi University
• İstanbul Organized Industry Region
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ISTANBUL CHAMBER OF INDUSTRY COOPERATION 
PROTOCOL
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ISTANBUL CHAMMER OF COMMERCE COOPERATION 
PROTOCOL
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IKITELLI OSB COOPERATION PROTOCOL
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SOCIAL INDICATORS
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Territorial Information

Surface Area
(Including Lake km²) Proportion (%)

Istanbul 5.315 0,68

Turkey 783.562 100,00
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Population of Turkey by years

From 1927 to 2014 Turkey’s population
increased 5.9 times

By the date of 31/12/2014 the population
is 77.695.904

For the same term İstanbul population
increased 17.8 times



Istanbul Regional Office

TURKISH STATISTICAL INSTITUTE

80
6.
86

3

88
3,
59

9

99
1,
23

7

1,
07

8,
39

9

1,
16

6,
47

7

1,
53

3,
82

2

1,
88

2,
09

2

2,
29

3,
82

3

3,
01

9,
03

2

3,
90

4,
58

8

4,
74

1,
89

0

5,
84

2,
98

5

7,
30

9,
19

0

10
,0
18

,7
35

12
,5
73

,8
36

12
,6
97

,1
64

12
,9
15

,1
58

13
,2
55

,6
85

13
,6
24

,2
40

13
,8
54

,7
40

14
,1
60

,4
67

14
,3
77

,0
18

0

2,000,000

4,000,000

6,000,000

8,000,000

10,000,000

12,000,000

14,000,000

16,000,000

1927 1935 1940 1945 1950 1955 1960 1965 1970 1975 1980 1985 1990 2000 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Population of Istanbul by years
%

3,
79



Istanbul Regional Office

TURKISH STATISTICAL INSTITUTE

Population change of Istanbul and Turkey from 1927 to 2014

Years Turkey Istanbul Percentage(%)  
1927 13.648.270 806.863 6,11
1935 16.158.018 883.599 5,47
1940 17.820.950 991.237 5,56
1945 18.790.174 1.078.399 5,74
1950 20.947.188 1.166.477 5,57
1955 24.064.763 1.533.822 6,37
1960 27.754.820 1.882.092 6,78
1965 31.391.421 2.293.823 7,31
1970 35.605.176 3.019.032 8,48
1975 40.347.719 3.904.588 9,68
1980 44.736.957 4.741.890 10,60
1985 50.664.458 5.842.985 11,53
1990 56.473.035 7.309.190 12,94
1997 62.865.574 9.198.809 14,63
2000 67.803.927 10.018.735 14,78
2007 70.586.256 12.573.836 17,81
2008 71.517.100 12.697.164 17,75
2009 72.561.312 12.915.158 17,80
2010 73.722.988 13.255.685 17,98
2011 74.724.269 13.624.240 18,23
2012 75.627.384 13.854.740 18,32
2013 76.667.864 14.160.467 18,47
2014 77.695.904 14.377.018 18,50
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When we look at the population of İstanbul (14,4 milyon ); it is higher than 23 
member or candidate countries of the European Union

Belgium
Greece
Czech Republic
Portugal
Hungary
Sweden
Austria
Bulgaria
Serbia
Denmark
Finland
Slovakia
Irelanda
Croatia
Lithuenia
Macedonia, Slovenia ,Latvia ,Estonia ,South Cyprus, Montenegro
Luxemburg ,Malta, Iceland
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Population Distribution (by sex and age- Turkey )

Turkey, 2014 median age 30,7
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Population Distribution (by sex and age-Istanbul) 

Istanbul, 2014 median age 31,2

800000 600000 400000 200000 0 200000 400000 600000 800000

0‐4
5‐9

10‐14
15‐19
20‐24
25‐29
30‐34
35‐39
40‐44
45‐49
50‐54
55‐59
60‐64
65‐69
70‐74
75‐79
80‐84
85‐89
90+

2014 – Istanbul Population Pyramid

MALE FEMALE



Istanbul Regional Office

TURKISH STATISTICAL INSTITUTE

Population Distribution by Age Groups, 2014 (%)
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Death Rate for İstanbul in Turkey(%)

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

İstanbul 14,4 14,1 14,5 14,7 14,8
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Literacy Rate, 2010‐2014

92.0

93.0

94.0

95.0

96.0

97.0

98.0

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

96.7

97.1 97.3 97.4 97.5

94.0

95.1

95.8
96.0 96.1

(%)

İstanbul  Turkey



Istanbul Regional Office

TURKISH STATISTICAL INSTITUTE

Population distribution by educational level (6 +),Turkey
2014
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Population distribution by stated educational level (6 +), Istanbul 2014
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ECONOMIC INDICATORS
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Distribution of Enterprises by Sector, 2014

TURKEY ISTANBUL
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CPI ANNUAL CHANGE RATES (% ) (2003 = 100 )
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YEARS 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
DEVELOPEMENT
by TL (%) 6,8 ‐5,7 6,2 5,3 9,4 8,4 6,9 4,7 0,7 ‐4,8 9,2 8,8 2,1 4,2 2,9

265,384

196,736

230,494
304,901

390,387 481,497

526,429
648,754

742,094

616,703

731,608

773,980

786,283

823,044

800,107

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

900,000

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013* 2014

Gross Domestic Product (GSYH‐Turkey), 2000‐2014

(*) : Updated year.



Istanbul Regional Office

TURKISH STATISTICAL INSTITUTE

4 129

3 019

3 492
4 565

5 775 7 036

7 597 9 247

10 444

8 561

10 003

10 428

10 459

10 822

10 404

   0

  2 000

  4 000

  6 000

  8 000

  10 000

  12 000

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012   2013* 2014

Gross Domestic Product per Capita (GSYH‐Turkey), 2000‐2014
(thousand $)

(*) : Updated year



Istanbul Regional Office

TURKISH STATISTICAL INSTITUTE

47,253

63,167
73,476

85,535

107,272

132,027

102,143
113,883

134,907
152,462

151,803

157,642

27,600
36,834 41,716 47,013

59,645

73,504

55,540

53,149

61,434

76,624

78,719

82,086

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

140,000

160,000

180,000

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Exportation by Years, 2003‐2014 (Thousand $) (Thousand $)



Istanbul Regional Office

TURKISH STATISTICAL INSTITUTE

69 340

97 540
116 774

139 576

170 063

201 964

140 928

185 544

240 842 236 545 251 661

242 183

41 402
60 817

70 136 81 264
98 977

111 311

78 756
98 454

123 925 119 605

144 136
136 005

  0

 50 000

 100 000

 150 000

 200 000

 250 000

 300 000

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Importation by Years, 2003‐2014 (Thousand $)    



Istanbul Regional Office

TURKISH STATISTICAL INSTITUTE

Basic Labour Force Indicators, Turkey, June 2015

(*) population between 15 and 24

TURKEY TOTAL  MAN  WOMAN 

Labour Force (000) 30 141 20 683 9 458

Employement (000) 27 261 18 900 8 361

TURKEY TOTAL  MAN  WOMAN 

Employement Rate (%)  47,1 66,2 28,6

Unemployement Rate (%)  9,6 8,6 11,6

Unemployement Rate at non‐agri. sectors(%)   11,7 10,0 16,4

Unemployement rate at the young pop. (*) (%)  17,7 15,5 21,8
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Agriculture (%) Industry (%) Service (%)

ISTANBUL TURKEY
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